[bookmark: _GoBack]附件1：
	2025年娄底市消防救援支队招聘岗位及人数

	单位（队站）
	预计招聘人数
	岗位
	备注

	
	
	战斗员
	驾驶员
	通信员
	文员
	洗涤工
	

	战勤保障
	9
	4
	4
	
	
	1
	

	娄星南路站
	4
	
	2
	2
	
	
	

	芭蕉站
	3
	
	3
	
	
	
	

	柳青站
	22
	15
	5
	2
	
	
	

	吉星站
	22
	15
	5
	2
	
	
	

	经开区大队
	2
	
	
	
	2
	
	

	特勤站
	3
	
	3
	
	
	
	

	新合作
	1
	
	1
	
	
	
	

	工业园
	21
	14
	5
	2
	
	
	

	学府路站
	6
	4
	2
	
	
	
	

	城中路站
	8
	4
	4
	
	
	
	

	涟源大队
	1
	
	
	
	1
	
	

	人民东路站
	9
	6
	3
	
	
	
	

	红日路站
	5
	3
	2
	
	
	
	

	合计
	116
	65
	39
	8
	3
	1
	




